

CITY OF MESQUITE
 BID TABULATION

Bid Name: Paving Improvements for Galloway Place Neighborhood and Northridge
 Bid Number: Addition Repairs
 Date: 2021-042
April 6, 2021

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit	Arrequin Group Inc.		Estrada Concrete Company		KIK Underground LLC	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization (Max 5%)	1	LS	49,350.00	49,350.00	0.00	0.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL IMPLEMENTATION AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	Remove Tree, Complete in Place	5	EA	800.00	4,000.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
4	Remove and Replace 4" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Complete in Place	2992	SY	53.00	158,576.00	64.00	191,488.00	57.00	170,544.00
5	Remove and Replace 6" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement, Complete in Place	50	SY	60.00	3,000.00	70.00	3,500.00	68.00	3,400.00
6	Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Alley, Complete in Place	202	SY	63.00	12,726.00	73.00	14,746.00	77.00	15,554.00
7	Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Street, Complete in Place	4494	SY	63.00	283,122.00	70.00	314,580.00	77.00	346,038.00
8	Remove and Replace 18" Wide, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Curb and Gutter, Complete in Place	100	LF	40.00	4,000.00	38.00	3,800.00	40.00	4,000.00
9	Installation of 6" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Monolithic Curb, Complete in Place	2572	LF	4.00	10,288.00	6.00	15,432.00	4.00	10,288.00
10	Construct ADA Ramp, Including Limits of Pay Item as Shown on Details and Including Removal and Disposal Of Existing Pavement (All Type)	15	EA	2,000.00	30,000.00	1,900.00	28,500.00	1,700.00	25,500.00
11	Remove and Replace Concrete Steps, Retaining Wall (2 Feet High or Shorter) And Miscellaneous Structures	10	CY	600.00	6,000.00	600.00	6,000.00	350.00	3,500.00
12	Furnish and Install Flexible Base, TXDOT Item 247, Grade 1, Type D Crushed Recycled Concrete, Including Excavation and Compaction	200	TON	45.00	9,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	22.00	4,400.00
13	Installation of Block Sod to Matching Existing Turf	3013	SY	8.00	24,104.00	8.00	24,104.00	8.00	24,104.00
14	Additional Sandy Loam Backfill to Raise Parkway to Grade	200	TON	12.00	2,400.00	10.00	2,000.00	20.00	4,000.00
15	Adjust Water Valve Stack, Complete in Place	5	EA	100.00	500.00	300.00	1,500.00	175.00	875.00
16	Adjust Water Meter Box, Complete in Place	50	EA	100.00	5,000.00	30.00	1,500.00	75.00	3,750.00
17	Adjust Manhole and Installation of Concrete Apron, Complete in Place	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	900.00	1,800.00
18	Irrigation and Water Service Repair Allowance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	SWPPP PREPARATION AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
20	REMOVE EXISTING DOUBLE REINFORCED PAVEMENT AND REPLACE WITH 8" THICK, 4,000 PSI REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STREET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	6000	SY	70.00	420,000.00	73.00	438,000.00	79.00	474,000.00
				Recommended					
				GROSS TOTAL:		\$ 1,048,066.00		\$ 1,079,650.00	
				LESS DISCOUNT:					
				NET TOTAL:		\$ 1,048,066.00		\$ 1,079,650.00	
				TERMS:		Net 30		Net 30	
				DELIVERY:		As Stated		As Stated	

CITY OF MESQUITE
 BID TABULATION

Bid Name: Paving Improvements for Galloway Place Neighborhood and Northridge
 Bid Number: Addition Repairs
 Date: 2021-042
April 6, 2021

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit	B&B Concrete Sawing		A-Tech Paving		Ken Do Contracting	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization (Max 5%)	1	LS	34,384.00	34,384.00	38,500.00	38,500.00	61,028.35	61,028.35
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL IMPLEMENTATION AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	17,080.00	17,080.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
3	Remove Tree, Complete in Place	5	EA	1,000.00	5,000.00	775.80	3,879.00	1,200.00	6,000.00
4	Remove and Replace 4" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Complete in Place	2992	SY	63.00	188,496.00	75.35	225,447.20	63.00	188,496.00
5	Remove and Replace 6" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement, Complete in Place	50	SY	68.00	3,400.00	84.00	4,200.00	65.00	3,250.00
6	Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Alley, Complete in Place	202	SY	72.00	14,544.00	81.20	16,402.40	70.00	14,140.00
7	Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Street, Complete in Place	4494	SY	72.00	323,568.00	77.80	349,633.20	83.00	373,002.00
8	Remove and Replace 18" Wide, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Curb and Gutter, Complete in Place	100	LF	35.00	3,500.00	28.00	2,800.00	42.00	4,200.00
9	Installation of 6" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Monolithic Curb, Complete in Place	2572	LF	7.00	18,004.00	6.50	16,718.00	4.00	10,288.00
10	Construct ADA Ramp, Including Limits of Pay Item as Shown on Details and Including Removal and Disposal Of Existing Pavement (All Type)	15	EA	1,800.00	27,000.00	1,150.00	17,250.00	1,800.00	27,000.00
11	Remove and Replace Concrete Steps, Retaining Wall (2 Feet High or Shorter) And Miscellaneous Structures	10	CY	600.00	6,000.00	2,220.00	22,200.00	700.00	7,000.00
12	Furnish and Install Flexible Base, TXDOT Item 247, Grade 1, Type D Crushed Recycled Concrete, Including Excavation and Compaction	200	TON	35.00	7,000.00	44.79	8,958.00	29.00	5,800.00
13	Installation of Block Sod to Matching Existing Turf	3013	SY	8.00	24,104.00	7.00	21,091.00	7.00	21,091.00
14	Additional Sandy Loam Backfill to Raise Parkway to Grade	200	TON	25.00	5,000.00	91.40	18,280.00	16.00	3,200.00
15	Adjust Water Valve Stack, Complete in Place	5	EA	150.00	750.00	350.00	1,750.00	100.00	500.00
16	Adjust Water Meter Box, Complete in Place	50	EA	75.00	3,750.00	325.00	16,250.00	100.00	5,000.00
17	Adjust Manhole and Installation of Concrete Apron, Complete in Place	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	825.00	1,650.00	800.00	1,600.00
18	Irrigation and Water Service Repair Allowance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	SWPPP PREPARATION AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,645.00	3,645.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
20	REMOVE EXISTING DOUBLE REINFORCED PAVEMENT AND REPLACE WITH 8" THICK, 4,000 PSI REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STREET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	6000	SY	84.00	504,000.00	79.65	477,900.00	85.00	510,000.00
				GROSS TOTAL:		\$ 1,195,000.00		\$ 1,273,633.80	
				LESS DISCOUNT:					
				NET TOTAL:		\$ 1,195,000.00		\$ 1,273,633.80	
				TERMS:		Net 30		Net 30	
				DELIVERY:		As Stated		As Stated	

CITY OF MESQUITE
 BID TABULATION

Bid Name: Paving Improvements for Galloway Place Neighborhood and Northridge Addition Repairs
 Bid Number: 2021-042
 Date: April 6, 2021

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit	Texas Civil Construction		AXIS Contracting		XIT Paving & Construction Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization (Max 5%)	1	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	65,800.00	65,800.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL IMPLEMENTATION AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3	Remove Tree, Complete in Place	5	EA	900.00	4,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	850.00	4,250.00
4	Remove and Replace 4" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Complete in Place	2992	SY	60.00	179,520.00	70.00	209,440.00	67.00	200,464.00
5	Remove and Replace 6" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement, Complete in Place	50	SY	125.00	6,250.00	85.00	4,250.00	85.00	4,250.00
6	Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Alley, Complete in Place	202	SY	100.00	20,200.00	90.00	18,180.00	90.00	18,180.00
7	Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Street, Complete in Place	4494	SY	83.00	373,002.00	88.00	395,472.00	90.00	404,460.00
8	Remove and Replace 18" Wide, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Curb and Gutter, Complete in Place	100	LF	50.00	5,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	46.00	4,600.00
9	Installation of 6" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Monolithic Curb, Complete in Place	2572	LF	4.00	10,288.00	6.00	15,432.00	3.00	7,716.00
10	Construct ADA Ramp, Including Limits of Pay Item as Shown on Details and Including Removal and Disposal Of Existing Pavement (All Type)	15	EA	1,500.00	22,500.00	1,100.00	16,500.00	1,200.00	18,000.00
11	Remove and Replace Concrete Steps, Retaining Wall (2 Feet High or Shorter) And Miscellaneous Structures	10	CY	1,200.00	12,000.00	1,150.00	11,500.00	650.00	6,500.00
12	Furnish and Install Flexible Base, TXDOT Item 247, Grade 1, Type D Crushed Recycled Concrete, Including Excavation and Compaction	200	TON	35.00	7,000.00	22.00	4,400.00	21.00	4,200.00
13	Installation of Block Sod to Matching Existing Turf	3013	SY	9.00	27,117.00	9.00	27,117.00	8.00	24,104.00
14	Additional Sandy Loam Backfill to Raise Parkway to Grade	200	TON	35.00	7,000.00	20.00	4,000.00	21.00	4,200.00
15	Adjust Water Valve Stack, Complete in Place	5	EA	135.00	675.00	150.00	750.00	100.00	500.00
16	Adjust Water Meter Box, Complete in Place	50	EA	90.00	4,500.00	200.00	10,000.00	100.00	5,000.00
17	Adjust Manhole and Installation of Concrete Apron, Complete in Place	2	EA	900.00	1,800.00	650.00	1,300.00	400.00	800.00
18	Irrigation and Water Service Repair Allowance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	SWPPP PREPARATION AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
20	REMOVE EXISTING DOUBLE REINFORCED PAVEMENT AND REPLACE WITH 8" THICK, 4,000 PSI REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STREET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	6000	SY	86.00	516,000.00	90.00	540,000.00	96.00	576,000.00
				GROSS TOTAL:		\$ 1,320,752.00	\$ 1,356,141.00	\$ 1,378,224.00	
				LESS DISCOUNT:					
				NET TOTAL:		\$ 1,320,752.00	\$ 1,356,141.00	\$ 1,378,224.00	
				TERMS:		Net 30	Net 30	Net 30	
				DELIVERY:		As Stated	As Stated	As Stated	

CITY OF MESQUITE
 BID TABULATION

Bid Name: Paving Improvements for Galloway Place Neighborhood and Northridge Addition Repairs
 Bid Number: 2021-042
 Date: April 6, 2021

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit	Tiseo Paving Company		New World Contracting		HQS Contruction LLC	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization (Max 5%)	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00	58,915.00	58,915.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL IMPLEMENTATION AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	11,300.00	11,300.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
3	Remove Tree, Complete in Place	5	EA	1,320.00	6,600.00	500.00	2,500.00	800.00	4,000.00
4	Remove and Replace 4" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Complete in Place	2992	SY	77.00	230,384.00	75.00	224,400.00	70.00	209,440.00
5	Remove and Replace 6" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement, Complete in Place	50	SY	93.50	4,675.00	94.00	4,700.00	80.00	4,000.00
6	Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Alley, Complete in Place	202	SY	93.35	18,856.70	98.00	19,796.00	90.00	18,180.00
7	Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Street, Complete in Place	4494	SY	93.35	419,514.90	86.50	388,731.00	80.00	359,520.00
8	Remove and Replace 18" Wide, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Curb and Gutter, Complete in Place	100	LF	44.00	4,400.00	63.00	6,300.00	85.00	8,500.00
9	Installation of 6" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Monolithic Curb, Complete in Place	2572	LF	3.00	7,716.00	6.50	16,718.00	6.00	15,432.00
10	Construct ADA Ramp, Including Limits of Pay Item as Shown on Details and Including Removal and Disposal Of Existing Pavement (All Type)	15	EA	1,210.00	18,150.00	1,800.00	27,000.00	1,500.00	22,500.00
11	Remove and Replace Concrete Steps, Retaining Wall (2 Feet High or Shorter) And Miscellaneous Structures	10	CY	1,265.00	12,650.00	1,100.00	11,000.00	400.00	4,000.00
12	Furnish and Install Flexible Base, TXDOT Item 247, Grade 1, Type D Crushed Recycled Concrete, Including Excavation and Compaction	200	TON	24.20	4,840.00	45.00	9,000.00	25.00	5,000.00
13	Installation of Block Sod to Matching Existing Turf	3013	SY	8.25	24,857.25	5.00	15,065.00	8.00	24,104.00
14	Additional Sandy Loam Backfill to Raise Parkway to Grade	200	TON	77.00	15,400.00	70.00	14,000.00	45.00	9,000.00
15	Adjust Water Valve Stack, Complete in Place	5	EA	150.00	750.00	225.00	1,125.00	300.00	1,500.00
16	Adjust Water Meter Box, Complete in Place	50	EA	100.00	5,000.00	275.00	13,750.00	350.00	17,500.00
17	Adjust Manhole and Installation of Concrete Apron, Complete in Place	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
18	Irrigation and Water Service Repair Allowance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	SWPPP PREPARATION AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	13,200.00	13,200.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
20	REMOVE EXISTING DOUBLE REINFORCED PAVEMENT AND REPLACE WITH 8" THICK, 4,000 PSI REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STREET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	6000	SY	94.45	566,700.00	86.50	519,000.00	105.00	630,000.00
				GROSS TOTAL:		\$ 1,398,993.85		\$ 1,410,000.00	
				LESS DISCOUNT:					
				NET TOTAL:		\$ 1,398,993.85		\$ 1,425,176.00	
				TERMS:		Net 30		Net 30	
				DELIVERY:		As Stated		As Stated	

CITY OF MESQUITE
 BID TABULATION

Bid Name: Paving Improvements for Galloway Place Neighborhood and Northridge
 Addition Repairs
 Bid Number: 2021-042
 Date: April 6, 2021

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit	Jeske Construction Co.		Urban Infraconstruction LLC		GROD Construction LLC		Jim Bowman Construction			
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended		
1	Mobilization (Max 5%)	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	26,450.00	26,450.00		
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL IMPLEMENTATION AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	69,850.00	69,850.00		
3	Remove Tree, Complete in Place	5	EA	700.00	3,500.00	700.00	3,500.00	450.00	2,250.00	2,675.00	13,375.00		
4	Remove and Replace 4" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Complete in Place	2992	SY	88.00	263,296.00	70.00	209,440.00	86.00	257,312.00	82.50	246,840.00		
5	Remove and Replace 6" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement, Complete in Place	50	SY	87.00	4,350.00	91.50	4,575.00	101.00	5,050.00	112.00	5,600.00		
6	Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Alley, Complete in Place	202	SY	91.00	18,382.00	95.00	19,190.00	110.00	22,220.00	116.15	23,462.30		
7	Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Street, Complete in Place	4494	SY	86.00	386,484.00	84.00	377,496.00	105.00	471,870.00	107.45	482,880.30		
8	Remove and Replace 18" Wide, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Curb and Gutter, Complete in Place	100	LF	34.00	3,400.00	45.00	4,500.00	43.00	4,300.00	90.00	9,000.00		
9	Installation of 6" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Monolithic Curb, Complete in Place	2572	LF	5.00	12,860.00	6.00	15,432.00	7.50	19,290.00	4.50	11,574.00		
10	Construct ADA Ramp, Including Limits of Pay Item as Shown on Details and Including Removal and Disposal Of Existing Pavement (All Type)	15	EA	2,800.00	42,000.00	2,500.00	37,500.00	2,100.00	31,500.00	1,500.00	22,500.00		
11	Remove and Replace Concrete Steps, Retaining Wall (2 Feet High or Shorter) And Miscellaneous Structures	10	CY	525.00	5,250.00	1,200.00	12,000.00	490.00	4,900.00	1,500.00	15,000.00		
12	Furnish and Install Flexible Base, TXDOT Item 247, Grade 1, Type D Crushed Recycled Concrete, Including Excavation and Compaction	200	TON	47.00	9,400.00	63.00	12,600.00	73.00	14,600.00	67.50	13,500.00		
13	Installation of Block Sod to Matching Existing Turf	3013	SY	8.00	24,104.00	14.00	42,182.00	7.00	21,091.00	12.00	36,156.00		
14	Additional Sandy Loam Backfill to Raise Parkway to Grade	200	TON	29.00	5,800.00	28.00	5,600.00	55.00	11,000.00	33.00	6,600.00		
15	Adjust Water Valve Stack, Complete in Place	5	EA	600.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	600.00	3,000.00	200.00	1,000.00		
16	Adjust Water Meter Box, Complete in Place	50	EA	100.00	5,000.00	1,060.00	53,000.00	700.00	35,000.00	150.00	7,500.00		
17	Adjust Manhole and Installation of Concrete Apron, Complete in Place	2	EA	800.00	1,600.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00		
18	Irrigation and Water Service Repair Allowance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
19	SWPPP PREPARATION AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,950.00	6,950.00		
20	REMOVE EXISTING DOUBLE REINFORCED PAVEMENT AND REPLACE WITH 8" THICK, 4,000 PSI REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STREET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	6000	SY	94.00	564,000.00	90.00	540,000.00	110.00	660,000.00	110.95	665,700.00		
				GROSS TOTAL:		\$ 1,437,426.00		\$ 1,446,415.00		\$ 1,624,583.00		\$ 1,675,937.60	
				LESS DISCOUNT:									
				NET TOTAL:		\$ 1,437,426.00		\$ 1,446,415.00		\$ 1,624,583.00		\$ 1,675,937.60	
				TERMS:		Net 30		Net 30		Net 30		Net 30	
				DELIVERY:		As Stated		As Stated		As Stated		As Stated	